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Musical-poetic composition “Visit" dedicated to the 75th anniversary of 

professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli 

On April 26, 2023, a musical-poetic composition “Visit" authored by Javanshir 

Guliyev, an honored artist, prominent composer, professor of Khazar University, 

was performed on the occasion of the 75th anniversary of the founder of the 

university, the chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, 

academician Hamlet Isaxanli in the Marble Hall of Khazar university. The musical-

poetic composition was made on the basis of poet H. Isakhanli 's poem "Visit", 

which reflects the impressions of his visit to his native village of Kosali, his 

ancestral home in Georgia, which was met with great interest by readers and the 

literary community. Influenced by the poem, the composer Javanshir Guliyev 

selected more than ten pieces of poetry and composed songs for them. 

Javanshir Guliyev opened the event attended by Khazar University's 

administration and staff, guests, and said that the musical-poetic composition is a 

musical-word wreath for the anniversary of H. Isakhanli, spoke about the creative 

process and invited the participants to listen to the piece. 

The poems in the composition were performed by Kamran M. Yunus, an 

outstanding artistic reciter who has repeatedly addressed H.Isakhanli's poetic 

creativity in recent years, and the songs were performed by the honored artist 

Lala Mammadova. 

Taking the floor, Javanshir Guliyev said that he had prepared another song gift for 

the anniversary and performed the song composed by H.Isakhanli's poem "Go 

and tell my mother" for the first time accompanied by him on the piano. 

In the end, H.Isakhanli gave a speech and expressed his gratitude for the high 

level of preparation and performance of the musical-poetic composition. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının 75 illik yubileyinə həsr olunmuş 

“Ziyarət” musiqili-poetik kompozisiya 

2023-cü il aprelin 26-da Xəzər Universitetinin Mərmər salonunda universitetin 

təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet 

İsaxanlının 75 illik yubileyi münasibətilə Əməkdar incəsənət xadimi, görkəmli 

bəstəkar, Xəzər Universitetinin professoru Cavanşir Quliyevin müəllifi olduğu 

“Ziyarət” musiqili-poetik kompozisiya nümayiş etdirildi. Musiqili-poetik 

kompozisiya şair H. İsaxanlının oxucular və ədəbi ictimaiyyət tərəfindən böyük 

maraqla qarşılanan, Gürcüstandakı ata yurdu doğma Kosalı kəndinə səfərinin 

təəssüratlarını əks etdirən “Ziyarət” poeması əsasında hazırlanmışdır. Poemadan 

təsirlənən bəstəkar Cavanşir Quliyev ondan artıq şeir parçası seçmiş və onlara 

mahnı bəstələmişdir. 

Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşlarının, qonaqların iştirak etdiyi tədbiri 

Cavanşir Quliyev açaraq, musiqili-poetik kompozisiyanın H.İsaxanlının yubileyinə 

bir musiqili-söz çələngi olduğunu söylədi, yaradıcılıq prosesindən danışdı və 

iştirakçıları əsəri dinləməyə dəvət etdi. 

Kompozisiyadakı şeirlər son illərdə H.İsaxanlının poetik yaradıcılığına ardıcıl 

müraciət edən görkəmli bədii qiraətçi Kamran M. Yunus, mahnılar əməkdar artist 

Lalə Məmmədova tərəfindən ifa olundu. 

Cavanşir Quliyev söz alaraq, yubilyar üçün daha bir mahnı hədiyyəsi hazırladığını 

söylədi və H.İsaxanlının “Gedin deyin anama” şeirinə bəstələdiyi mahnını ilk dəfə 

özünun pianoda müşayiəti ilə özü ifa etdi. 

Sonda H.İsaxanlı çıxış edərək, musiqili-poetik kompozisiyanın yüksək səviyyədə 

hazırlanması və ifasına görə təşəkkürünü bildirdi. 
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